
F.3(1)/16/2020/S-1/ 00-07 

S. No 

2 

3 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following Grade-II (GNCTDSS)/ASO official with immediate effect: 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) 

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL:A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in) 

Name of the official 

Nitish Goel 
Pankaj Kumar Yadav 

Chitranjan Kumar 
Dinesh Kumar Sinha 

Sh. Avijit Datta 
Manoj Kumar 

Ravi Dutt 
Pavesh Kumar Ruhela 

Ranbir Singh 

ORDER No. - 20 

F.3(1)/16/2020/S-II/ Y00-07 

DOB 

30/06/1990 

28/11/1989 
01/03/1978 

10/01/1973 
02/01/1972 

05/07/1985 
02/12/1980 
18/11/1983 
15/08/1965 

Present Dept. 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

DOV 
(Diverted from 

Education 
Department 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

LGSEC 
(Div. from EDN) 

1. The S.0. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

Date: 

Transfer to 

DOV 
(For all purposes) 

LGSEC 
(For all purpose) 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

Date: 

2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
3. The Head of Department concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with the request to send copy of Relieving /Joining report of the official to the Services-II branch Services Department, GNCTD. 4. PAto Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
5. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department. 
6. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 
7. The concerned official for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID- services2gnctd@gmail.com. 
8. Guard File/Office Order register. 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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