## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL : A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

F.3(1)/16/2020/S-II/400 - 07

Date: 04/04/2025

## ORDER No. - 20

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following Grade-II (GNCTDSS)/ASO official with immediate effect:

S. No	Name of the official	DOB	Present Dept.	Transfer to
1	Pankaj Kumar Yadav	30/06/1990	DOV (Diverted from Education Department	DOV (For all purposes)
2	Nitish Goel	28/11/1989		
3	Chitranjan Kumar	01/03/1978		
4	Dinesh Kumar Sinha	10/01/1973		
5	Sh. Avijit Datta	02/01/1972		
6	Manoj Kumar	05/07/1985		
7	Pavesh Kumar Ruhela	02/12/1980		
8	Ravi Dutt	18/11/1983		
9	Ranbir Singh	15/08/1965	LGSEC	LGSEC
			(Div. from EDN)	(For all purpose)

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(BHAIRAB D DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

Date: 04/04/2025

F.3(1)/16/2020/S-II/ 400-07

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

1. The S.O. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

3. The Head of Department concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with the request to send copy of Relieving / Joining report of the official to the Services-II branch Services Department, GNCTD.

4. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

5. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.

6. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.

7. The concerned official for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID- services2gnctd@gmail.com.

8. Guard File/Office Order register.

(BHAIRAB DUTT DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)